# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data Name previously recorded on Reel 003331 Frame 0301. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IKOR Acquisition Corporation		06/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iWatt Inc.
Street Address:	101 Albright Way
City:	Los Gatos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032-1827
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2915747	IKOR
Registration Number:	1594012	POWER BRICK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademark@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Linda G. Henry, Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23516-00070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda G. Henry

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0516

900057649

2915747

00 388 H

Signature:	/lhenry/
Date:	09/11/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=Corrective Assignment from IKOR to	o iWatt#page2.tif o iWatt#page3.tif o iWatt#page4.tif



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 17, 2006

PTAS

\*900051329A\*

LINDA G. HENRY, FENWICK & WEST LLP 801 CALIFORNIA STREET SILICON VALLEY CENTER MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94041

\*900051329A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/16/2006

REEL/FRAME: 003331/0301

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: 23516-00070

ASSIGNOR:

IKOR ACQUISITION CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 06/06/2006 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

IWATT, INC.

101 ALBRIGHT WAY

LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95032-1827

CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA

ENTITY: CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

RightFax 6/17/06 12:09 PAGE 003/005 Fax Server

003331/0301 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76543919 FILING DATE: 08/29/2003 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2915747 ISSUE DATE: 01/04/2005

MARK: IKOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73825282 FILING DATE: 09/14/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1594012 ISSUE DATE: 05/01/1990

MARK: POWER BRICK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/16/2006 900051329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IKOR Acquisition Corporation		06/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iWatt, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Albright Way
City:	Los Gatos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032-1827
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2915747	IKOR
Registration Number:	1594012	POWER BRICK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademark@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Linda G. Henry, Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23516-00070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda G. Henry

Signature: //henry/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0520

204 5747

\$65.00

Date: 06/16/2006

Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment from IKOR Acquisition to iWatt#page1.tif

PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

6/17/06 12:09

 ${\tt RightFax}$ 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IKOR Acquisition Corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IKOR	2915747	January 4, 2005
POWER BRICK	1594012	May 1, 1990

WHEREAS, iWatt Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 101 Albright Way, Los Gatos, California 95032-1827, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IKOR Acquisition Corporation, does hereby assign unto iWatt Inc., all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications and registrations thereof, including, without limitation, all claims that it might have, at law or in equity, by reason of past, present or future infringement in the said trademarks.

Signed at Los Gates (A, this 6 day of June, 2006.

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

**IKOR** Acquisition Corporation

By:

Name: ALEXANDER SINAR

Title: VP, OPERATIONS